

Offer Terms and Conditions

Promotion: Up to 20% off front lift solid waste services in metro areas for new customers

General:

- You agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions and any additional terms and conditions (including any additional eligibility requirements) by participating in the Promotion or accepting any benefit from the Promotion.
- 2. All values are in Australian dollars.
- 3. Any reference to a time is Australian Eastern Daylight Time or AEDT.
- 4. The Promotion is being offered by Cleanaway Pty Ltd (ACN 000 164 938) and any of its related bodies corporate (Cleanaway).
- 5. The Promotion commences at 9.00am on Thursday 16 January 2020 and closes at 5.00pm on 16 February 2020 (Offer Period).

Eligibility Requirements:

- The Promotion is available to all customers who meet the Eligibility Requirements (see below) and
 execute a copy of Cleanaway's standard form contract (a copy of which is located on our website
 under <u>Standard Terms Small SME</u> (Service Contract) for an agreement comprising (amongst other
 things) the following key terms:
 - a) Term the contract must be for a term of not less than 24 months, commencing on a date which is no later than Tuesday 31 March 2020.
 - b) *Pricing* the contract's pricing is subject to the standard Cleanaway rate card that applies during the Offer Period on an average price of \$27 per cubic meter for a 1.5m front lift bin.
 - c) Location the Promotion only applies to Cleanaway's provision of front lift solid waste services in the metropolitan areas of Brisbane, Sydney, Melbourne and/or Perth. For the avoidance of doubt, the Promotion does not apply to Cleanaway's provision of front lift solid waste services in locations which are outside of the abovementioned metropolitan areas.

The Promotion only applies to front lift general waste and cardboard recycling services in Adelaide.

- d) Rate the rate which applies under the contract must be the Cleanaway rate which was valid at time of the Promotion, and cannot remain fixed for any period of time under the contract.
- 2. The Promotion is subject to the following Eligibility Requirements:
 - a) In order to be eligible to participate in this Promotion, a customer cannot already be a customer of Cleanaway or any of its related bodies corporate, or have traded previously with Cleanaway within the last 6 months; and
 - b) The Promotion cannot be used to contract for Cleanaway's provision of front lift solid waste services at any site, property or premises which is currently already serviced by Cleanaway (or any of its related bodies corporate), irrespective of who contracted Cleanaway (or any of its related bodies corporate) to perform such existing services at that site, property or premises.
- 3. Cleanaway reserves the right to make the Promotion unavailable to any customer who Cleanaway deems fails to satisfy the Eligibility Requirements.

Disclaimer:

- 1. The Promotion is not redeemable for cash or other goods and services.
- 2. An eligible customer cannot transfer, assign or otherwise dispose of its entitlement to participate in the Promotion.
- 3. If any act, omission, event or circumstance occurs which is beyond the reasonable control of Cleanaway and which prevents Cleanaway from complying with these terms and conditions, Cleanaway will not be liable for any failure to perform or delay in performing its obligations under these terms and conditions and Cleanaway reserves its rights (subject to any applicable law) to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend this Promotion.
- 4. Cleanaway reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to cancel, terminate, modify, extend or suspend the Promotion at any time and without notice.
- 5. The Promotion cannot be used in conjunction with any other offer.